

Council Workshop Meeting Agenda Monday, December 5, 2022 7:00 p.m.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. UMD Presentation
- 3. Glenda Johnson
- 4. New Code Enforcement Officer
- 5. Noise Ordinance
- 6. Comcast Franchise Ordinance
- 7. New Email/Website
- 8. Engineering Services
- 9. Closed Session Motion to adjourn the Council Workshop Meeting and go into closed session in accordance with the General Provisions Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland § 3-305(b)(1) to discuss the (i) appointment, employment, assignment, promotion, discipline, demotion, compensation, removal, resignation, or performance evaluation of an appointee, employee, or official over whom it has jurisdiction; or (ii) a personnel matter that affects one or more specific individuals.
- 10. Adjournment



PUBLIC NOTICE OF A CLOSED MEETING OF THE COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF LANDOVER HILLS

The Mayor and Town Council of Landover Hills proposes to go into a Closed Meeting on Monday, December 5, 2022, at the conclusion of its Council Workshop Meeting scheduled for 7:00 p.m., in accordance with the General Provisions Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland § 3305(b)(1) to discuss the appointment, employment, assignment, promotion, discipline, demotion, compensation, removal, resignation, or performance evaluation of an appointee, employee, or official over whom it has jurisdiction; and (ii) a personnel matter that affects one or more specific individuals.

The public may attend the Town Council Workshop Meeting prior to the close of the session/meeting and observe the vote of the Council to move into closed session on Monday, December 5, 2022.

Jeffrey Schomisch, Mayor Rommel Pazmino, Town Manager